



CITY OF MILPITAS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
BID SUMMARY

Project Name: Street Resurfacing Project 2018, Phase 2
Project No. : 4284, 4287 & 4291
Bid Date: July 12, 2018 @ 2:00 PM

BASED BID			Engineer's Estimate		Granite		O'Grady Paving, Inc.		Joseph J. Albanese, Inc.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Qty.	UNIT	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	Mobilization	1	LS	65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$175,500.00	\$175,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control Program	1	LS	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	Asphalt Concrete (S. Hillview Drive)	5,000	TON	\$100.00	\$500,000.00	\$119.00	\$595,000.00	\$115.00	\$575,000.00	\$95.00	\$475,000.00
5	4" Cold Plane Milling (S. Hillview Drive)	143,000	SF	\$1.50	\$214,500.00	\$1.00	\$143,000.00	\$1.00	\$143,000.00	\$1.00	\$143,000.00
6	Remove and Replace Industrial Driveway with Flare	1,250	SF	\$25.00	\$31,250.00	\$60.00	\$75,000.00	\$30.00	\$37,500.00	\$38.00	\$47,500.00
7	Industrial Driveway with Curb Return	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
8	Retrofit Existing Curb Ramp	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
9	Remove and Replace Sidewalk	830	SF	\$20.00	\$16,600.00	\$25.00	\$20,750.00	\$18.00	\$14,940.00	\$28.00	\$23,240.00
10	Adjust Appurtenance (Water Valve Box)	44	EA	\$1,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$1,365.00	\$60,060.00	\$600.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$61,600.00
11	Adjust Appurtenance (Monument Box)	7	EA	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00
12	Adjust Appurtenance (Manhole)	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00
13	Blue Reflective Raised Pavement Marker	11	EA	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$39.50	\$434.50	\$30.00	\$330.00	\$28.00	\$308.00
14	Traffic Line (Detail 4)	2,350	LF	\$1.25	\$2,937.50	\$1.58	\$3,713.00	\$1.10	\$2,585.00	\$1.00	\$2,350.00
15	Traffic Line (Detail 23)	1,100	LF	\$2.50	\$2,750.00	\$5.21	\$5,731.00	\$3.70	\$4,070.00	\$4.00	\$4,400.00
16	Traffic Line (Detail 38C)	120	LF	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$5.21	\$625.20	\$3.70	\$444.00	\$4.00	\$480.00
17	Thermoplastic Crosswalk or Stop Bar	600	LF	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$11.85	\$7,110.00	\$8.50	\$5,100.00	\$9.00	\$5,400.00
18	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	280	SF	\$8.00	\$2,240.00	\$14.22	\$3,981.60	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00
19	Paint Curb Red	1,900	LF	\$4.00	\$7,600.00	\$3.16	\$6,004.00	\$2.20	\$4,180.00	\$2.00	\$3,800.00
20	Base Repairs (S. Main Street)	5,000	SF	\$50.00	\$250,000.00	\$41.00	\$205,000.00	\$50.00	\$250,000.00	\$45.00	\$225,000.00
21	Portable Changeable Message Sign	6	EA	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$12,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00
22	Lid Replacement (Water Valve)	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
23	Lid Replacement (Water Meter)	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
24	Lid Replacement (Recycle Water Meter)	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
TOTAL					\$1,363,237.50		\$1,480,174.30		\$1,344,349.00		\$1,171,128.00
APPARENT LOW BIDDER											

Alt.	Alternate Bids	Qty.	UNIT	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
#1	Tree Removal	3	EA	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
Alternatives Total					\$18,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$4,500.00		\$12,000.00

List of Sub-Contractors

Description	Granite	O'Grady Paving, Inc.	Joseph J. Albanese, Inc.
Concrete	JJR Construction	Spenco	
Striping	Chrip Company	Chrip Company	Chrip Company
Tree Removal	Professional Tree Care		
Grinding Support	ABSL Construction		
Traffic Control			D & M Traffic
Tack	Pacific Northwest Oil		
Adjust Iron			JCC

Bid Summary Correction

Bid Item 17: Extension corrected from \$5,130 to \$5,400

Total Bid Price: Corrected from \$1,170,858 to \$1,171,128